GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3335 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 05.08.2022
Distribution of Fertilizers

3335. SHRI JANARDAN SINGH SIGRIWAL.:
SHRI PASHUPATI NATH SINGH:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has taken any special steps for uninterrupted
distribution of fertilizers across the country including Bihar and Jharkhand:;

(b)  if so, the details thereof;

(c)  whether the Government proposes to increase the number of fertilizer centers
along with its technological up gradation for providing information regarding
fertilizers and other related items in coordination with the State Governments of
Bihar and Jharkhand; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)

(a) & (b): The Department of Fertilizers ensures timely and adequate availability of
fertilizers at the State level to meet the requirements as assessed by Department of
Agriculture & Farmers Welfare (DA&FW). However, the distribution of fertilizers to the
farmers within the State is the responsibility of the respective State Governments.
Fertilizer is being sold at the state/district/village level through fertilizer dealers/retailers
whose dealership or retailership is governed as per the provisions of Fertilizer (Control)
Order, 1985.

(c) & (d): The Government do not have any proposal to increase Fertilizer sale points in the
country as the matter lies within the jurisdiction of the State Government and the
commercial consideration of the fertilizer companies.

¢ e s ok ok ok ok



HRA TBR

T fasme

olh {HT
ARIfRd e HEAT 3335

SRR ek YA, 5 30TEd, 2022/14 AT, 1944 (Q1h) @1 fem Sem &l
SETe! T T

3335, 4t S e dfarer:
A aypufer & [

g7 TG 3R 3IRE FHAT T§ dare B par dar o

(@) @ WHR J R 3N siws afed @eqol g & sdet & QAdiy famor & fow
aﬁé faw @gH 3oIT §;

(@) gfe &, o acaady sIiRT T2 %;

@) T AR B AR ReR K SREs & 5w WART F GAead W saa HR I
Tl #el & ey F Gaell SUeRY P o SE dal H WG deid qAT 3elh
dhellehl Secddel Pl %; 3R '

(@) afe @, A deaed) sERT &= §?

3

e 3R 58 Harer I e A
(S1aTeicT )

(@) 3 (@): 3REF T FN Td ReE= Hearor T (SUTUsThEey) GRT 3Mhford
RFY TR AR AR B G P ¥ Tod TR W SHH H T W AR e
SUCEYAT  GRATIE war 1 aui, Tsy i Rewet @ sde! @ RAeRor wr F6id I
@R B Eded ¥ Tea/en/ae &R W 3Re H R W@ sde Serl/gen
Rprarait & meTd @ A o W ¥ e SerRu a1 REerRT 3ea (FAG=01) 36, 1985
& uraarEt & HgaR fdd B B

(1) 3 (F): TAER F U A F 39 WG Deal B GO B DS TEAE AE & FAD
TE AHAT AT THN & AFAPR 3R 38 dufaat & aforsas RRR & aed 3§

ok ok ok ok ok



